PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olafur S. Palsson	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13166226	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

757-864-3226 Phone:

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Office of Chief Counsel Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 30

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR 17869-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas K. McBride, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=L0104720#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0040



NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01

RECORDED: 08/25/2011

Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	Team Electronic Gameplay Combining Different Means of Control						
Inventor(s):	Alan T. Pope and Olafur S. Palsson						
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17869-1	Application No.*:	13/166,226	Filing Date*:	06/22/2011		
WHEREAS, the partirepresented by the Ar Government);	es to this Assignment are dministrator of the Nation	e: (1) the undersigned nal Aeronautics and Sp	inventor(s) and (2) and the ace Administration, Washi	United States Gov ngton, D.C. 20546	ernment, as (hereafter, the		
identined invention (n	rsigned inventor(s) is (ar ereinafter, the Invention) on or is (are) desirous of	and has (have) execut	in any royalties that may be ted, on the date indicated to pplication filed; and	e derived from licer pelow, an applicatio	nsing the above in for a United States		
WHEREAS, the Gove to be filed, thereon.	rnment is desirous of ac	quiring the entire right,	title and interest in the Inv	ention and the pate	ent application filed, or		
Lakinente verenan n	in consideration of the pa y NASA from the Licens ention, the undersigned i	ing of Patents and Pat	rsuant to NASA Policy Dire ent Applications" (incorpora	ctive, NPD 2092.1, ated herein by refer	"Royalties and Other erice), that may result		
D0550550015, 800 017	iovernment my (our) full (our) entire right, title and i) and any patent(s) that	l interest in and to said	ntion within the United Stat I patent application, and an	es of America, its t y corresponding co	erritories and ontinuation or		
2. Grant to the Gov	ernment the option to ac	quire, upon request, a	ll my (our) foreign rights in	and to the invention	٦.		
3. Agrees, at the excooperate in any mann	pense of the Governmenter with the Government	nt, to: (a) execute any in order to allow the G	document, (b) deliver any overnment to protect any in	requested informa	tion, and (c)		
	ve) have the authority to				oy mor tongament.		
*5. Authorizes and re when required	equests the attorneys of	record in the application	on to insert the patent appli	cation number and	filing date above		
Clahr J.	Talm	0	18-23/2011				
(Signature of Inventor)			te Assignment Executed)	(Date Applicat	ion Executed)		
Olafur S. Palsson		P.O. Box 91	26, Chapel Hill, NC 27	515			
(Inventor's Typed Name	9)	(Mailing Addre	ess - Including Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Dat	e Assignment Executed)	(Date Applicat	on Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Addre	ss - Including Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date	Assignment Executed)	(Date Application	on Executed)		
(inventor's Typed Name,)	(Mailing Addres	s - including Country)		**************************************		

PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0041